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Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections _l_ and Q 3 effective August 1, 1988, and apply t_o dissolution and 

annulment proceedings commenced Q 9; after that date. 
Approved April 21, 1988 

CHAPTER 59l—S.F.No. 1086

~ 
An act relating to commerce; permitting certain charitable trusts to dispose of certain 

bank assets; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 501. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

~~ ~

~

~ 

Section 1. [501.805] SALE OF BANKS OWNED BY CHARITABLE 
TRUSTS. 

Subdivision L DEFINITION. _F_‘g1_' th_e burjbose o_f th_b section, a “charitable 
trust” jg _a charitable trust subiect t_o supervision by ’th_e attorney general under 
gig supervision bf charitable trusts E trustees bob sections 501.71 t_o 501.81, 
which i_s required 19 divest excess business holdings by section 4943 91‘ 115 
Internal Revenue Code bf 1954 gig which owned _1_(_)_Q percent bf a bank holding 
combany g @y E, 1969, £13 _d_a_t_e_ o_f enactment o_f section o_f‘tl1_e Internal 
Revenue Code bf 1954.

~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

Subd. ; AUTHORIZATION. IQ s_t<_)bl_< br_ assets bf gbe Q fire banksg 
a bank holding company owned directly _o_r indirectly by a charitable tiuit ;n_a_y E fly assigned, merged, o_r transferred by E charitable tit under E brocc- 
dures _s_(_:t forth i_n section 48.93 t_o 2 bank holding company, bank, g other 
qualified entity a_s_ permitted by applicable banking lals without regard 19 whether 
Q5; entity acquiring bbg stock Q assets E located Q a_ recibrocating state.

~ 

~~~~

~ 

Subd. 3; LEGISLATIVE INTENT. b i_s th_e express intention _o_f tfi Minne- 1 legislature t_o bc_t pursuant t_o United States Code, Q Q section l842gd[ 
s_o_ 2_1§ 19 permit certain charitable trusts Q £11, assign, g transfer certain finan- 
bi_a_l institutions’ assets without regard 39 whether tbb entity acguiring Q; assets 
bf _t__l_1b charitable trust E located outside bfE

~ 

~~

~ 

Subd. _1._ ADDITIONAL ACQUISITIONS. _A_r_1y bag: holding combany, 
other than 2_1 reciprocating state bank holding company Q defined i_n section 
48.92, subdivision §, E directly g indirectly acquires control o_f Q bank located 
i_n 1 stai under th_e provisions o_f 1 section fiy acquire additional bank 
assets through th_e expenditure o_f Q amount n_ot t_o annually exceed 1 percent 
_o_f_‘g1_e Minnesota assets _o_f tfi acquired bank holding company a_s bf December 
§_1_ o_f tbg preceding year. 1 restrictions within til subdivision apply bn_ly

~ 

~~

~

~
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g reciprocating state bank holding company. This section shall _r_1_o_t prohibit t_h_§ 
bank holding company from being granted a_1 charter _flo_r g d_e novo bank g from 
establishing gig novo detached facilities pursuant _t_g Minnesota law. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This Q9; i_s_ effective t_ll_e_ <_i_a_y following final enactment. 

Approved April 21, 1988 

CHAPTER 592——S.F.N0. 1388 
An act relating to health; setting forth requirements for statements of exclusions and 

limitations; requiring detailed statement when coverage is denied; clarifying statement of 
enrollee bill of rights; setting forth requirements for marketing materials; requiring member- 
ship card; requiring written denial of service; prohibiting denial of coverage in certain circum- 
stances; prohibiting retaliatory action; specifying procedures for prior approval; prohibiting a 
threat of denial of emergency health care services in collection of delinquent accounts; 
requiring report; amending Minnesota Statutes 1986, sections 62D.06, subdivision 1; 62D.07, 
subdivision 3; 62D.09, subdivision 1, and by adding subdivisions; 62D.1I, by adding subdivi- 
sions; 62D.12, by adding subdivisions; 62D.20 and 325D.44, subdivision 1; Minnesota Stat- 
utes 1987 Supplement, section 332.37. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 62D.06, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 
Subdivision 1. The governing body of any health maintenance organization 

which is a nonprofit corporation may include enrollees, providers, or other 
individuals; provided, however, that after a health maintenance organization 
which is a nonprofit corporation has been authorized under sections 62D.0l to 
62D.29 for one year, at least 40 percent of the governing body shall be com- 
posed of consumers elected by the enrollees from among the enrollees. 

After a health maintenance organization which is a local governmental unit 
has been authorized under sections 62D.0l to 62D.29 for one year, an enrollee 
advisory body shall be established. The enrollees who make up this advisory 
body shall be elected by the enrollees from among the enrollees. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 62D.07, subdivision 3, is amended 
to read: 

Subd. 3. An evidence Contracts Q evidences of coverage shall contain: 
(a) No-provisions or statements which are unjust, unfair, inequitable, mis- 

leading, deceptive, or which are untrue, misleading or deceptive as defined in 
section 62D.12, subdivision 1; and 
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